
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054189-2025 

Tender

Provision of Mobile Telecoms Services

Intellectual Property Office

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-054189
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056610 (view related notices)
Published 5 September 2025, 10:55am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Amending Supplier Submission Link

Scope 

Description

Provision of Mobile Telecoms SIM cards and associated services

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054189-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054189-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-056610
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053954-2025


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£120,000 excluding VAT

£144,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

31 October 2025 to 30 October 2027

Possible extension to 30 October 2030

5 years

Description of possible extension:

3 x 12 month

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

32250000 - Mobile telephones

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Conditions of participation

UK based suppliers CDP (Central Digital Platform) registered Submission through
ATAMIS only

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

3 October 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

3 October 2025, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Via Atamis portal https://atamis-2198.my.site.com/login

https://atamis-2198.my.site.com/login


Page 4 to 5

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Most Advantageous Tender (MAT)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Intellectual Property Office

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTGR-5753-JZVM

Concept House, Cardiff Road

Newport

NP10 8QQ



Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Contact name: Julie Davies

Email: julie.davies@ipo.gov.uk

Website: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/intellectual-property-office

Region: UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:julie.davies@ipo.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/intellectual-property-office
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Intellectual Property Office


		2026-02-24T17:30:59+0000
	TCPDF




